CH \$440.00 567685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Communities II, LLC		07/17/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crescent Communities, LLC	
Street Address:	227 W Trade Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5676852	BIGBY	
Registration Number:	5807620	CANVAS	
Serial Number:	87682592	CANVAS	
Serial Number:	87294411	CRESCENT COMMUNITIES	
Serial Number:	87620768	CRESCENT COMMUNITIES	
Serial Number:	87780455	CRESCENT COMMUNITIES	
Serial Number:	88431642	CRESCENT COMMUNITIES CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	5698378	N	
Registration Number:	5588221	N	
Registration Number:	5698307	NOVEL	
Registration Number:	5588220	NOVEL	
Serial Number:	87764479	R	
Serial Number:	87764484	R	
Registration Number:	5730131	THE RIVER DISTRICT	
Registration Number:	5582537	THE RIVER DISTRICT	
Registration Number:	5735676	THE RIVER DISTRICT	
Registration Number:	5735677	THE RIVER DISTRICT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0595

900517159

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@troutman.com
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Hobbs, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kaitlyn A. Haase

SIGNATURE: /Kaitlyn A. Haase/

DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CC LLC - 20#page1.tif source=CC LLC - 20#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0596

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRESCENT COMMUNITIES

II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRESCENT COMMUNITIES II, LLC"
TO "CRESCENT COMMUNITIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

September 19 and 19 and

6793281 8100 SR# 20196034332

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buttock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203244871

Date: 07-18-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0597

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:08 AM 07/18/2019
FILED 11:08 AM 07/18/2019
SR 20196034332 - File Number 6793281

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company	y: Crescent Communities II, LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the as follows:	limited liability company is hereby amend
FIRST: The name of the limited Crescent Communities,	liability company is: LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the until the 1744 day of July	dersigned have executed this Certificate o
E	By:_N
	Authorized Person(s)
·	Name: Kevin H. Lambert
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 09/27/2019